v Based on Telenet management’s assumptions including estimated annual run-rate savings on FY 2017 MVNO-related expenses, other estimated
annual run-rate opex savings to be achieved by FY 2019 and approximately €5 million of estimated annual run-rate capex synergies.

vi The pro-forma net leverage ratio is calculated as per the 2010 Amended Senior Credit Facility definition, using pro-forma net total debt, excluding (a)
subordinated shareholder loans, (b) capitalised elements of indebtedness under the Clientele and Annuity Fees, (c) any finance leases entered into on
or prior to August 1, 2007, and (d) any indebtedness incurred under the network lease entered into with the pure intermunicipalities up to a maximum
aggregate amount of €195 million, divided by last two quarters’ annualised combined EBITDA as adjusted to add back a €19 million negative impact of
discontinued operations for BASE Company NV in FY 2014 and excluding synergies.

 14 TELENET GROUP HOLDING NV – EARNINGS RELEASE FIRST QUARTER 2015

4 Telenet Group Holding NV – Consolidated operating statistics

As of and for the three months ended March 2015 March 2014 Change %

Total Services

Homes  passed - Combined Network (11) 2,921,100   2,899,400   1%

Video
Bas ic video (4) 383,300   448,600   -15%

Enhanced video (5) 1,688,100   1,649,400   2%
Total video 2,071,400   2,098,000   -1%

Internet
   Res identia l  Broadband Internet 1,494,900   1,435,200   4%
   Bus iness  Broadband Internet 39,600   38,400   3%

   Total Broadband Internet (6) 1,534,500   1,473,600   4%

Telephony
   Res identia l  Telephony 1,158,500   1,077,400   8%
   Bus iness  Telephony 16,000   14,700   9%

   Total Telephony (7) 1,174,500   1,092,100   8%

Mobi le telephony (8) 924,500   779,400   19%

Total Services (excl. Mobile) (12) 4,780,400   4,663,700   3%

Churn (13)

Bas ic cable televis ion 8.2% 7.6%
Broadband internet 7.6% 7.0%
Telephony 8.9% 7.5%

Customer relationship information - Combined Network

Triple-play customers  1,044,800   959,200   9%

Tota l  customer relationships   (9) 2,186,600   2,203,600   -1%

Services  per customer relationship (9) 2.19   2.12   3%
ARPU per customer relationship (in € / month) (10) 48.8   46.2   6%

 15 TELENET GROUP HOLDING NV – EARNINGS RELEASE FIRST QUARTER 2015

5 Telenet Group Holding NV – Selected EU IFRS condensed
consolidated interim financial statements

5.1 EU IFRS condensed consolidated interim statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income (unaudited)

2015 2014 Change %

Profit for the period
Revenue
Revenue 443.4 416.8 6%

Expenses
Cost of services  provided (251.8) (212.0) 19%

Gross Profit 191.6 204.8 -6%

Sel l ing, genera l  & adminis trative expenses (60.2) (57.2) 5%

Operating profit 131.4 147.6 -11%

Finance income 0.2 0.2 -
Net interest income and foreign exchange ga in 0.2 0.2 -